A RESOLUTION

1 Commending the Pierce County 10U girls basketball team for winning a state title; and for

2 other purposes.

WHEREAS, the Pierce County 10U girls basketball team has established and maintained a
proud tradition of excellence; and

5 WHEREAS, the team brought special recognition to Pierce County by winning a state title,
6 outscoring all of their opponents, 180-77, during their championship run at the district and

- 7 state levels; and
- 8 WHEREAS, the phenomenal performance of the team is a clear indication of the outstanding
- 9 athletic ability, the dedication and hard work, and the unity of purpose and spirit of each
- 10 member of the team; its superb offensive and defensive talents; and the astute direction of
- 11 coaches Erica Hodges, Bridget Delaney, and Toni Hodges; and

12 WHEREAS, this all-star team included Chloe Lynn, Kelsey Fuentes, Addyson Walker, Bella

13 Delaney, Alayka Bell, Alaina Bell, Claire Murray, Kayla Bryant, Olivia Bennett, and Aniyah

14 Hayes; and

15 WHEREAS, as this magnificent team earned its well-deserved reputation for excellence by

16 performing with courage and precision over months of training and competition, it is

17 abundantly proper to call them champions.

$18 \quad \text{NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that}$

- 19 the members of this body commend the Pierce County 10U girls basketball team for winning
- 20 a state title and extend their most sincere best wishes for continued success.

- 21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 22 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 23 Pierce County 10U girls basketball team.